tax on income.

(2) The total amount payable in respect of any one person to 
the state or any one municipality, district board, local board or 
other local authority in the state by way of taxes on profes-
sions, trades, callings and employments shall not exceed two 
thousand and five hundred rupees (Rs. 2500) per annum.”

It is interesting to delve into genesis of  how the ceiling of 
rs.2500/- per annum came into being. The Profession Tax 
came into existence under Government of India Act, 1935 
with Rs.50/- per annum as the maximum limit. With the in-